
 

 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE   

e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

No. FB/P/1035 Dated : 19.10.2022       
CORRIGENDUM I 

The following amendments are issued to tender No. FBP/733 Dated: 26.09.2022 Bid no. 7200036677 for Fabrication supply, testing and 
commissioning of Mini Water Tender for firefighting and rescue operation with CSMC as per the specifications of Mumbai Fire Brigade due on 17.10.2022 on 
the basis of discussion held in pre bid meeting on 10.10.2022. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Tender Clause 
no. 

Original Tender Condition Amended tender condition 

1 
Section 1 
Clause 5 

Submission of Tenders: 
Tenders must be filled online, not later than 16.00 Hrs on 
17.10.2022. 
Packet-‘A & B’ along with required qualification criteria and technical 
requirement, all duly signed and stamped and EMD amount DD. 
Packet ‘C’ – Price packet 
The Packet ‘A’ & ‘B’ will be opened on 19.10.2022 at 16.30 & 16.35 
Hrs. respectively, whereas Packet-‘C’ of the eligible Tenderers will be 
opened with prior intimation to such tenderers. Tenders will be 
opened in the presence of the Tenderer’s representative who 
chooses to attend on the time and date of opening of Tenders as 
mentioned above. The representative of the tenderer will have to sign 
the tender opening report. 

Submission of Tenders: 
Tenders must be filled online, not later than 16.00 Hrs on 27.10.2022. 
Packet-‘A & B’ along with required qualification criteria and technical 
requirement, all duly signed and stamped and EMD amount DD. 
Packet ‘C’ – Price packet 
The Packet ‘A’ & ‘B’ will be opened on 29.10.2022 at 16.30 & 16.35 
Hrs. respectively, whereas Packet-‘C’ of the eligible Tenderers will be 
opened with prior intimation to such tenderers. Tenders will be opened 
in the presence of the Tenderer’s representative who chooses to attend 
on the time and date of opening of Tenders as mentioned above. The 
representative of the tenderer will have to sign the tender opening 
report. 

2 
Section 6 

Clause 14.2 

The control panel shall include the following items. Firestellar or FRC 
make 7” TFT LCD Touch Screen Electronic Throttle Control with 
Water Level display shall have vehicles’ CANBUS integration. The 
Panel shall govern and display Engine RPM and Pump Pressure with 
Auto-Idling interlock for Low Water Level. RPM operation shall be 
controlled by 3 numbers of separate 22mm IP65 push button 
illuminated switches for "RPM-Up, RPM-Down and IDLE" and IP65 
Enclosure. Pump Service Alert shall be displayed. Display language 
in English and Hindi for ease of operation. Control Panel shall be 
NABL approved IP65 certified. 

The control panel shall include the following items. Firestellar or FRC or 
equivalent make with LCD Screen, Electronic Throttle Control with 
Water Level display shall be integrated with vehicle’s control system. 
The Panel shall govern and display Engine RPM and Pump Pressure 
with Auto-Idling interlock for Low Water Level. RPM operation shall be 
controlled by 3 numbers of separate IP65 push button illuminated 
switches for "RPM-Up, RPM-Down and IDLE" and IP65 Enclosure or 
rotary control knob. Pump Service Alert shall be displayed. Control 
Panel shall be NABL approved IP65 certified 

3 
Section 6 

Clause 24.2 

The hose shall be 38 mm dia. 6X30 mtrs. and 6X30 mtrs. in length. The hose shall be 38 mm dia., 30 m length - 6 nos. and 50 mm dia., 30 
m length - 6 nos ISI marked as per IS 14933 with male and female 
couplings of GM ISI marked 



 

 

4 
Section 6 
Clause 49 

New Clause  

High Pressure Hose Reel: 
a. The vehicle shall be provided with reputed make motorised 

hose reel and mounted on heavy duty brackets at suitable 
place in the vehicle. 

b. The hose reel shall have guide for roll out / in with detachable 
handle for manual rewinding.  

c. The hose reel shall be provided with high pressure hose 50 m 
hose of reputed make. 

d. The reinforced hose shall sustain working pressure up to 100 
Bar. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.     
 
        sd/- 19.10.2022 

   Chief Fire Officer  
 Mumbai Fire Brigade 


